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TELECOM POLICY 
 

†845.  SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether the Government is planning to bring new telecom policy for electronics and 
information technology; and 
 
(b)  if not, the reasons therefor and the details of the reforms made by the Government in the 
telecom policy so far? 

 
ANSWER 

 
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS & 

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 

(a) & (b)  Yes Madam, the Department of Telecommunications has already initiated 
the process to formulate new National Telecom Policy in view of rapid technological 
advancement in the sector. The work on formulation of National Telecom Policy-2018 is 
in advanced stage and is likely to be finalised soon. 
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